COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

IN	TF	\mathbf{HE}	MΑ	TT	ER	OF:

ELECTRONIC INVESTIGATION INTO THE)	CASE NO.
FINANCIAL AND OPERATING CAPACITY)	2023-00235
OF BLACK MOUNTAIN UTILITY DISTRICT)	

MOTION TO EXCUSE WITNESS

Comes now, Black Mountain Utility District ("Black Mountain"), by counsel, and hereby provides the following witness list for the March 26, 2024, hearing in this matter:

- Grant Cooper General Manager
- Dan Mosely Harlin County Judge Executive
- Shawn Miller Chairman
- Dewayne William Vice-Chairman
- Chad Brock Board Member
- Brandon Shepherd Board Member

This 22nd day of March, 2024.

Respectfully submitted,

L. Allyson Honaker

Heather S. Temple

HONAKER LAW OFFICE, PLLC

teather Temple

1795 Alysheba Way, Suite 6202

Lexington, KY 40509

(859) 368-8803

 $\underline{allyson@hloky.com}$

heather@hloky.com

Counsel for Black Mountain Utility District

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

This is to certify that the electronic filing was transmitted to the Commission on March 22, 2024, and that there are currently no parties that the Commission has excused from participation by electronic means in this proceeding. Pursuant to the Commission's July 22, 2021 Order in Case No. 2020-00085 no paper copies of this filing will be made.

Counsel for Black Mountain Utility District

Heather Temple